Doctoral Graduates: Department of Exceptional Student Education

(Alphabetical)

ESE Doctoral Date of Current Position Place of Employment
Alumni Completion
1. Andrea Babkie 1999 Consultant Previously: Radford University
2. Kyle Bennett 2009 Assistant Professor Florida International University
3. Margarita Bianco 2003 Associate Professor University of Colorado -
Denver
4. Jessica Bucholz 2007 Associate Professor University of West Georgia
5. Melise Bunker 1997 Senior Professor Palm Beach Atlantic
University
6. Doug Carothers 2002 Associate Professor Florida Gulf Coast University
7. Claudia Clark 2000 Deceased Previously: St Mary’s Hospital
8. Kimberly Curry 1997 NA NA
9. Kim Di Lorenzo 2010 Speech Language Palm Beach County Schools;
Pathologist; Adjunct Florida Atlantic University
Instructor
10. Barbara Fries 2004 Instructor Florida Atlantic University
11. Peggy Goldstein 1994 Associate Professor Florida Atlantic University
12. Janet Goodman 2005 Chief Academic Haralson County (GA)
Officer Schools
Previously: University of West
Georgia
13. Cassandra Keller 2003 Associate Professor & Lynn University
Program Coordinator
14. Monica Lambert 1996 Professor & Appalachian State University
Department Chair
15. Debra Leach 2007 Associate Professor Winthrop University



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Kavin Ming

Patricia Oliver

Mary Provost

Stephen Richards

Carla Rody

Janice Russell

Rebecca (Kathy)

Schnirman

Mary Taber

Beverly Warde

Paula Willits

Jamie Worrell

Susan Zinkil

2007

2008

2003

1990

2013

2012

2005

2013

1995

1991

2011

2004

Assistant Professor

Behavioral Consultant

District Educator;
Adjunct Instructor

Associate Professor

Teacher; Adjunct
Instructor

Teacher; Adjunct
Instructor

Teacher
Teacher; Adjunct
Instructor

Associate Professor

Executive Editor

Special Education
Director; Adjunct
Instructor
Principal

Winthrop University

Previously: University of
Colorado - Denver

Palm Beach County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

Previously: College of
Charleston

University of Dayton

Broward County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

Palm Beach County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

Palm Beach County Schools
St. Lucie County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

Florida Atlantic University
(retired)

Jossey-Bass Higher
Education Newsletters

Florida Virtual Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

Cherokee County (GA)
Schools

July 2013



Doctoral Graduates: Department of Exceptional Student Education

(Chronological)

ESE Doctoral Date of Current Position Place of Employment
Alumni Completion
1. Stephen Richards 1990 Associate Professor University of Dayton
2. Paula Willits 1991 Executive Editor Jossey-Bass Higher
Education Newsletters
3. Peggy Goldstein 1994 Associate Professor Florida Atlantic University
4. Beverly Warde 1995 Associate Professor Florida Atlantic University
(retired)
5. Monica Lambert 1996 Professor & Appalachian State University
Department Chair
6. Melise Bunker 1997 Senior Professor Palm Beach Atlantic
University
7. Kimberly Curry 1997 NA NA
8. Andrea Babkie 1999 Consultant Previously: Radford University
9. Claudia Clark 2000 Deceased Previously: St Mary’s Hospital
10. Doug Carothers 2002 Associate Professor Florida Gulf Coast University
11. Margarita Bianco 2003 Associate Professor University of Colorado -
Denver
12. Cassandra Keller 2003 Associate Professor & Lynn University
Program Coordinator
13. Mary Provost 2003 District Educator; Palm Beach County Schools;
Adjunct Instructor Florida Atlantic University
Previously: College of
Charleston
14. Barbara Fries 2004 Instructor Florida Atlantic University
15. Susan Zinkil 2004 Principal Cherokee County (GA)

Schools



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Rebecca (Kathy)
Schnirman

Janet Goodman

Debra Leach
Kavin Ming
Jessica Bucholz

Patricia Oliver

Kyle Bennett

Kim Di Lorenzo

Jamie Worrell

Janice Russell

Mary Taber

Carla Rody

2005

2005

2007

2007

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2013

Teacher

Chief Academic
Officer

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Behavioral Consultant

Assistant Professor

Speech Language
Pathologist; Adjunct

Instructor

Special Education

Director; Adjunct
Instructor
Teacher; Adjunct
Instructor

Teacher; Adjunct
Instructor

Teacher; Adjunct
Instructor

Palm Beach County Schools
Haralson County (GA)
Schools

Previously: University of West
Georgia

Winthrop University
Winthrop University
University of West Georgia

Previously: University of
Colorado - Denver

Florida International University
Palm Beach County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University
Florida Virtual Schools;

Florida Atlantic University

Palm Beach County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

St. Lucie County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

Broward County Schools;
Florida Atlantic University

July, 2013



