Doctoral Graduates: Department of Exceptional Student Education (Alphabetical)

ESE Doctoral Alumni	Date of Completion	Current Position	Place of Employment
1. Andrea Babkie	1999	Consultant	Previously: Radford University
2. Kyle Bennett	2009	Assistant Professor	Florida International University
3. Margarita Bianco	2003	Associate Professor	University of Colorado - Denver
4. Jessica Bucholz	2007	Associate Professor	University of West Georgia
5. Melise Bunker	1997	Senior Professor	Palm Beach Atlantic University
6. Doug Carothers	2002	Associate Professor	Florida Gulf Coast University
7. Claudia Clark	2000	Deceased	Previously: St Mary's Hospital
8. Kimberly Curry	1997	NA	NA
9. Kim Di Lorenzo	2010	Speech Language Pathologist; Adjunct Instructor	Palm Beach County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
10. Barbara Fries	2004	Instructor	Florida Atlantic University
11. Peggy Goldstein	1994	Associate Professor	Florida Atlantic University
12. Janet Goodman	2005	Chief Academic Officer	Haralson County (GA) Schools
			Previously: University of West Georgia
13. Cassandra Keller	2003	Associate Professor & Program Coordinator	Lynn University
14. Monica Lambert	1996	Professor & Department Chair	Appalachian State University
15. Debra Leach	2007	Associate Professor	Winthrop University

16. Kavin Ming	2007	Assistant Professor	Winthrop University
17. Patricia Oliver	2008	Behavioral Consultant	Previously: University of Colorado - Denver
18. Mary Provost	2003	District Educator; Adjunct Instructor	Palm Beach County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
			Previously: College of Charleston
19. Stephen Richards	1990	Associate Professor	University of Dayton
20. Carla Rody	2013	Teacher; Adjunct Instructor	Broward County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
21. Janice Russell	2012	Teacher; Adjunct Instructor	Palm Beach County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
22. Rebecca (Kathy) Schnirman	2005	Teacher	Palm Beach County Schools
23. Mary Taber	2013	Teacher; Adjunct Instructor	St. Lucie County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
24. Beverly Warde	1995	Associate Professor	Florida Atlantic University (retired)
25. Paula Willits	1991	Executive Editor	Jossey-Bass Higher Education Newsletters
26. Jamie Worrell	2011	Special Education Director; Adjunct Instructor	Florida Virtual Schools; Florida Atlantic University
27. Susan Zinkil	2004	Principal	Cherokee County (GA) Schools

Doctoral Graduates: Department of Exceptional Student Education (Chronological)

ESE Doctoral Alumni	Date of Completion	Current Position	Place of Employment
1. Stephen Richards	1990	Associate Professor	University of Dayton
2. Paula Willits	1991	Executive Editor	Jossey-Bass Higher Education Newsletters
3. Peggy Goldstein	1994	Associate Professor	Florida Atlantic University
4. Beverly Warde	1995	Associate Professor	Florida Atlantic University (retired)
5. Monica Lambert	1996	Professor &	Appalachian State University
6. Melise Bunker	1997	Department Chair Senior Professor	Palm Beach Atlantic University
7. Kimberly Curry	1997	NA	NA
8. Andrea Babkie	1999	Consultant	Previously: Radford University
9. Claudia Clark	2000	Deceased	Previously: St Mary's Hospital
10. Doug Carothers	2002	Associate Professor	Florida Gulf Coast University
11. Margarita Bianco	2003	Associate Professor	University of Colorado - Denver
12. Cassandra Keller	2003	Associate Professor & Program Coordinator	Lynn University
13. Mary Provost	2003	District Educator; Adjunct Instructor	Palm Beach County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
			Previously: College of Charleston
14. Barbara Fries	2004	Instructor	Florida Atlantic University
15. Susan Zinkil	2004	Principal	Cherokee County (GA) Schools

16. Rebecca (Kathy) Schnirman	2005	Teacher	Palm Beach County Schools
17. Janet Goodman	2005	Chief Academic Officer	Haralson County (GA) Schools
			Previously: University of West Georgia
18. Debra Leach	2007	Associate Professor	Winthrop University
19. Kavin Ming	2007	Assistant Professor	Winthrop University
20. Jessica Bucholz	2007	Associate Professor	University of West Georgia
21. Patricia Oliver	2008	Behavioral Consultant	Previously: University of Colorado - Denver
22. Kyle Bennett	2009	Assistant Professor	Florida International University
23. Kim Di Lorenzo	2010	Speech Language Pathologist; Adjunct Instructor	Palm Beach County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
24. Jamie Worrell	2011	Special Education Director; Adjunct Instructor	Florida Virtual Schools; Florida Atlantic University
25. Janice Russell	2012	Teacher; Adjunct Instructor	Palm Beach County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
26. Mary Taber	2013	Teacher; Adjunct Instructor	St. Lucie County Schools; Florida Atlantic University
27. Carla Rody	2013	Teacher; Adjunct Instructor	Broward County Schools; Florida Atlantic University